Election: 2007 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Macoupin

Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 31983
Ballots Cast: 4723

Voter Turnout: 15%

Active Precincts: 62

Precinct: NORTH PALMYRA 1(Voter Turnout: 14% - Total Registered Voters: 146)

Contest: VILLAGE OF MODESTO TRUSTEE

Candidate Name

JOHN DAMBACHER (PEO)
KASSEL NEWBERRY (PEO)
PAUL BRIDGES (PEO)
Write-in (NP)

Contest: VILLAGE OF PALMYRA CLERK

Candidate Name
MERRIAM HEARIN (IND)
JUDY BACON (PRO)
Write-in (NP)

Contest: VILLAGE OF PALMYRA TRUSTEE

Candidate Name

HOWARD BRIDGES (PRO)
PATTY J. BURK (IND)

W. BRADLEY BACON (PRO)
HAROLD PURSEY (PRO)
TIMOTHY HIGGINS (IND)
Write-in (NP)

Total Votes
18

18

15

1

Total Votes
47

39

0

Total Votes
53

49

41

36

34

1

Contest: VILLAGE OF PALMYRA TRUSTEE 2 YR UNEXP

Candidate Name
GORDON PROBST (IND)
DANIEL K. BATES (IND)
Write-in (NP)

Total Votes
51

32

0

Vote %
34.62
34.62
28.85
1.92

Vote %
54.65
45.35

Vote %
24.77
22.9
19.16
16.82
15.89
0.47

Vote %
61.45
38.55
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Contest: EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION BOARD - BROWN/CASS/MORGAN

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
RANDY P. MAHAN (NP) 1 100
DREW CARLS (NP) 0 0
KEITH LAPE (NP) 0 0
Write-in (NP) 0 0

Contest: EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION BOARD - BROWN/CASS/MORGAN/SCOTT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
LOUISE A. HUSEMAN (NP) 1 100
Write-in (NP) 0 0

Contest: EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION BOARD - MACOUPIN/CALHOUN/GREEN/JERSEY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
LYLE STOECKER (NP) 91 59.87
ROBERT WALKER (NP) 59 38.82
Write-in (NP) 2 1.32

Contest: NORTHWESTERN CUSD #2 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MITCH KING (NP) 94 26.48
JOE LAUNER (NP) 91 25.63
JIM POWELL (NP) 91 25.63
LINDA EADES (NP) 75 21.13
Write-in (NP) 4 1.13

Contest: WAVERLY CUSD #6 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
ROD FANNING (NP) 2 100
ANNA M. AUSTIN (NP) 0 0
KEVIN BEER (NP) 0 0
Write-in (NP) 0 0

Contest: WAVERLY CUSD 6 BD OF ED REMAINING TWPS
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Candidate Name
VALERIE R. DUEWER (NP)
Write-in (NP)

Contest: Race Statistics

Candidate Name
Number of Precincts (NP)

Total Votes
0
0

Total Votes
1

Vote %

Vote %
100
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