Election: 2007 Consolidated

Jurisdiction: Macoupin Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 31983

Ballots Cast: 4723 Voter Turnout: 15% Active Precincts: 62

Precinct: NORTH PALMYRA 1(Voter Turnout: 14% - Total Registered Voters: 146)

Contest: VILLAGE OF MODESTO TRUSTEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOHN DAMBACHER (PEO)	18	34.62
KASSEL NEWBERRY (PEO)	18	34.62
PAUL BRIDGES (PEO)	15	28.85
Write-in (NP)	1	1.92

Contest: VILLAGE OF PALMYRA CLERK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MERRIAM HEARIN (IND)	47	54.65
JUDY BACON (PRO)	39	45.35
Write-in (NP)	0	0

Contest: VILLAGE OF PALMYRA TRUSTEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
HOWARD BRIDGES (PRO)	53	24.77
PATTY J. BURK (IND)	49	22.9
W. BRADLEY BACON (PRO)	41	19.16
HAROLD PURSEY (PRO)	36	16.82
TIMOTHY HIGGINS (IND)	34	15.89
Write-in (NP)	1	0.47

Contest: VILLAGE OF PALMYRA TRUSTEE 2 YR UNEXP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
GORDON PROBST (IND)	51	61.45
DANIEL K. BATES (IND)	32	38.55
Write-in (NP)	0	0

Contest: EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION BOARD - BROWN/CASS/MORGAN

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RANDY P. MAHAN (NP)	1	100
Write-in (NP)	0	0
DREW CARLS (NP)	0	0
KEITH LAPE (NP)	0	0

Contest: EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION BOARD - BROWN/CASS/MORGAN/SCOTT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LOUISE A. HUSEMAN (NP)	1	100
Write-in (NP)	0	0

Contest: EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION BOARD - MACOUPIN/CALHOUN/GREEN/JERSEY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LYLE STOECKER (NP)	91	59.87
ROBERT WALKER (NP)	59	38.82
Write-in (NP)	2	1.32

Contest: NORTHWESTERN CUSD #2 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MITCH KING (NP)	94	26.48
JOE LAUNER (NP)	91	25.63
JIM POWELL (NP)	91	25.63
LINDA EADES (NP)	75	21.13
Write-in (NP)	4	1.13

Contest: WAVERLY CUSD #6 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ROD FANNING (NP)	2	100
KEVIN BEER (NP)	0	0
Write-in (NP)	0	0
ANNA M. AUSTIN (NP)	0	0

Contest: WAVERLY CUSD 6 BD OF ED REMAINING TWPS

Candidate NameTotal VotesVote %VALERIE R. DUEWER (NP)00Write-in (NP)00

Contest: Race Statistics

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % Number of Precincts (NP) 1 100